● For 2021, the greater of 10% of HPQ NANO gross sales or fifty thousand dollars (CDN$50,000);
● For 2022, the greater of 10% of HPQ NANO gross sales or one hundred thousand dollars

(CDN$100,000);
● For 2023, the greater of 10% of HPQ NANO gross sales or one hundred and fifty thousand dollars

(CDN$150,000);
● For 2024 and beyond, the greater of 10% of HPQ NANO gross sales or two hundred thousand dollars

(CDN$200,000).

About Silicon

Silicon (Si), also known as silicon metal, is one of today&rsquo;s strategic materials needed to fulfil the
Renewable Energy Revolution (&ldquo;RER&rdquo;) presently under way.